times four (4). The MARC for the fourth Term Year will be equal to ninety-
five percent (95%) of the Customer’s MARC-Eligible Revenue for the last 
three (3) months of the prior Term Year, times four (4), times the number of 
days in the final Tem Year, divided by three hundred sixty-five (365). 

22.224.6 Billing & Credits  

(A)  Subject Service Monthly Recurring Charges 

(1)  Tables C and D, below, contain the effective rates for Subject 
Services under this Contract Offer No. xxx. Any rate elements 
not listed in Tables C and D will be provided at the applicable